MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 23-113
SUBJECT: Reporting Conclusion of Contract No. 22-125B with Dirtworks

Inc., For a Total Contract Amount of $252,377.65, For the
Lombardo Drive Project.

AGENDA OF: June 6, 2023

ASSEMBLY ACTION:

P (et it +o ML\_&;}QE/ o2

&

AGENDA ACTION REQUESTED: For information only.

Route To -

Department/Director Signature Comments
EY Ol o ool DL 2023.05.10 |

Originator il - F U800
R — B WW;EWWM

S >< Alex Senta ftrm e et

PM Division Manager | = i
— —— —Digitally signed-by-Tom
> Adams

Public Works Director 0800

— = T,
Purchasing Officer ){:;L-'ﬁﬂ_* I/

. J/ J
T~y |

d # 7 5

> \J e

> '4% n/l Eﬂ/af/

Finance Director

Borough Attorney

Borough Manager

Borough Clerk

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid No. 22-125B,
awarded to Dirtworks Inc., for the Lombardo Drive Project.

The MSB entered into a contract with Dirtworks Inc., on May 31,

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 23-113



2022, for Bid No. 22-125B, for Lombardo Drive, Project No. 30046-
6600-6695. The original contract amount of $254,912.50, was approved
through Assembly Action AM No. 22-045, presented on May 17, 2022.

One change order was issued over the course of the project.
Change Order One (1) adjusted unit quantities to change the
turnaround from a cul-de-sac to an offset tee, which decreased the

contract amount by $2,495.00.

Prior to contract closure, unit quantities were adjusted to actual,
which reduced the contract amount by $39.85.

Original Contract Amount: $254,912.50
Change Order One (1): ($ 2,495.00)
Final Unit Quantities Adjustment: (S 39.85)
Contract Total: $252,377.65

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 23-113



